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  DEL ORO TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE 
 
 ACADEMICS  ATHLETICS  ACTIVITIES  ACTIONS  ATTITUDE 

 

 

2025-2026 BOYS WRESTLING 
 

DAY  DATE  OPPONENT   PLACE   TIME 
 
Fri.  Nov. 21  Oakdale Scrimmage V  Oakdale   3:00 pm 
Tues. Nov. 25  Wrestling Scrimmage  Del Oro          10:00 am-1:00 pm 
Sat. Nov.  29   West Park JV Inv.JV  West Park    All Day 
Wed.  Dec.  3            Granite Bay Dual Meet*  Del Oro    6:00/7:00 
Sat.  Dec. 6   Vista Eagle Invite V   Vista Del Lago  All Day 
Sat.  Dec. 6   Folsom JV Invite JV   Folsom   All Day 
Tues.  Dec, 9     Jesuit/Davis Quad Dual Meet* Jesuit    5:00pm  
Sat.  Dec. 13  Battle of the Buttes V  River Valley HS   All Day 
Sat.  Dec. 13  James Riddle Inv.              Oakdale    All Day 
Tues.  Dec. 16  Rocklin Dual  Meet   Del Oro   6:00/7:00 
Sat.  Dec. 19/20  Zinkin Classic V   Buchanan   All Day  
Sat.  Dec. 20  Whitney JV Tournament JV Whitney   All Day  
Mon./Tues. Dec. 29/30  Sierra Nevada Classic V   Reno NV.   All Day  
Fri./Sat. Jan 9/10  Doc Buchanan Individual V  Clovis    All Day 
Fri./Sat. Jan 9/10  Tim Brown V    Sacramento    All Day 
Wed.  Jan. 14  Whitney Dual  Meet   Del Oro   6:00/7:00 
Fri./Sat. Jan. 16/17  “Battle for the Belt”V   Temecula              All Day 
Wed.  Jan. 21  Oakridge Dual Meet*           Oak Ridge   6:00/7:00 
Sat.   Jan. 24  Del Oro 43rd Annual JV Invite Del Oro   All Day 
Tues.  Jan. 27  Folsom Dual Meet*(senior nt.) Del Oro   6:00/7:00 
Sat.  Jan. 31   Team Section Championships V Lincoln/Stockton  All Day 
Fri.  Feb. 6   SFL Championships JV/V  Whitney   All Day 
Sat.  Feb. 14  Div. 1 Section Championships V TBA    All Day 
Fri/Sat . Feb. 20/21  Sac Joaquin Masters V                 Stockton Arena  All Day 
Thurs-Sat. Feb. 26/27/28 Cal. State Championships V Bakersfield   All Day 
 
*=League               
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Head Coach:  Clint Madden    Athletic Director:  John Hilton 
        Athletic Admin:   Heidi Brink-Malbrough 
  


